City of i DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES RECHARCE | Ay
.%ES_’%@ PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE FRESNCD

2101 G Street, Building A, Fresno, California, 93721 Securing Our Water Future

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CONTRACT AWARDED BY: City of Fresno Council DATE OF AWARD: October 20, 2016
PROJECT: Phase 2 Regional Transmission Main - Segment A2
P.O. NO: 0000071439 PROJECT ID NO: WC00065-RTMA2 BID FILE NO: 3450

CONTRACTOR:  Floyd Johnston Construction Co. Inc., 2301 N. Herndon Clovis, CA 93611

The Contractor is hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the Contract Documents or do the following described work not included
in the plans and specifications on this contract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED.

Description of Requested Change:

l. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A.  This Change Order No. 1 incorporates: 1) Access Manway Modifications, 2) Traffic Control Modifications - Fresno St., 3)
Additional Utility Investigations, 4) Relocation of Blow-Off Assembly, 5) H Street Jack and Bore Modifications, 6)
Alignment Changes from Preconstruction Pothole Data, 7) Cathodic Protection Test Station Modifications, 8)
Paleontological Monitoring, 9) Changeable Message Signs, 10) Flagging for Effie and Peralta, 11) Additional Pothole at
Fresno Street Bore Pit, and 12) Unforeseen 24-inch Storm Drain Pipe.

Il. CONTRACT PRICE
A.  This Change Order No. 1 results in a net increase of $163,226.30 to the contract price.

[l CONTRACT TIME
B.  This Change Order No. 1 incorporates: 4 Excess Adverse Weather Days added to the project duration.

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT PRICE STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price $  18,204,180.00 Ealendar Days) Cankagt Dates
Approved Cost Change Orders to Date $ - Contract Notice to Proceed 11/8/2016
Cost of this Change Order $ 165,993.55 See (Pg 2) |Calendar Days to Substantial Completion 440
Total of all Contract Cost Change Calendar Days to Final Completion 500
Orders including this Change Order $ 165,993.55 Computed Date for Substantial Completion 1/21/2018
Computed Date for Final Completion 3/22/2018
Time Extension Days For Contract
Time extension days this CCO 0
Net percentage change in Contract Price Total time extension days previous CCO' 0
from original Contract Price 0.9% Total Time Extension Days To Date 0
Excess Adverse Weather Days To Date (Pq 0
Suspended Work Days To Date 0
Revised Substantial Completion Date 1/21/2018
Revised Contract Price $ 18,370,173.55 Revised Final Completion Date 3/22/2018

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefore the price shqwn gbove.

Acceptance Date: 0 5 /l [7 Contractor: Floyd Johnston Construction Co. Inc.

Accepled By: /g ,u.t/&;_) W Title: M’W

If the contractor does not sign accepfance of tl#s order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the spec.'%ahons as fo proceeding with the ordered work.

OWNER APPROVAL
Date: @I/:A'?
[d {’ 7

Submitted By: mended By:

Quentin Clark, Construction Manager Paul Amico, ect Manager

Autharized B Public Utilities Water Division Manager Date:

Michael Carbajal
Approved By: B  Public Utilities Director Date:

Themas Esqueda

Approved By: [0  City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:

(Council approval required if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order)
exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracts.)




City of 1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
Change Order Details

_(._‘,ha_mg_t_a Order Items Description

RFP 002 - Traffic control changes necessary for safe access tof/from San Joauin
Memorial High School during pickup and drop-off. Also, additional signage for 4-way
stop signs at Floradora and Fresno Street.

WCD 006 - When westbound McKinley was closed east of Blackstone, traffic backed up
on;the side streets of Effie and Peralla. City of'Ftes_n_o Wate_r Divislon had s!gniﬂcant

COR 004 An unknown and unmarked 24-inch RCP storm drain | plpe was damaged
during excavation. This pipe was not indicated on the plans, Subsurface Utility
Investigation, or by USA service locator marks. Cost is for the repair to return the utility
to service,

Note 1: Complete backup information is attached to this Contract Change Order.

Page 1 of 1

RECHARGE )
FRESNG

Securing Our Water Future

9,131.47

126,328.30

23,749.43

3,156.78

4,326.83

165,993.55

_Time increase




City of

FRESN: &

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Adverse Weather Delay Days

Agreed Adverse Weather Days

Excess AWDs to

Month AWDs be Applied to
Contract Time
Nov-16 0 0
Dec-16 3 0
Jan-17 2 0
Feb-17 0 0
Mar-17 0 0
Apr-17 1 0
May-17 0 0
Jun-17 0 0
Jul-17 0 0
Aug-17 TBD TBD
Sep-17 TBD TBD
Oct-17 TBD TBD
Nov-17 TBD TBD
Dec-17 TBD TBD
e ot G s i o i |
Jan-18 TBD TBD
Feb-18 TBD TBD
Mar-18 TBD TBD
Total Excess AWDs 0

* The Contract requires an allowance of Adverse Weather
Days in the amount of: 2016 -- 3 Days; 2017 -- 13 Days;

and 2018 -- 7 Days

RECHARGE

ESH

Securing Our Water Future

o



